

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11922/2012

Kalawati Soni

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Mishra
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/08/2025

As per office report, PF and notices for respondent No.1 not filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time to do the needful failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J