

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11922/2012

Kalawati Soni

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Tax Board Ajmeranr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Akshat Khandelwal for
Ms. Hemant Sogani

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

09/04/2026

Issue fresh notice to the respondent(s).

Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG as
counsel for respondent(s).

Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to supply a copy of
writ petition in the office of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG.

Service is treated as complete.

List for admission.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

PREETI VALECHA/MONU/01