

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11922/2012

Kalawati Soni

----Petitioner

Versus

State Tax Board Ajmeranr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Sankalp Vijay, AAAG with Mr.Deepak Mittal, Adv. for State.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

05/05/2026

1. Let copy of the petition be provided to counsel for the respondents before the next date failing which the present petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.
2. List this case on 22.07.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ